Incident Date Report Number

1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024

1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1701
ALGONQUIN RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1701
ALGONQUIN RD

ROBIN LN / FREMONT ST
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4904 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4904 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4000 E FRONTAGE RD
2328 ALGONQUIN PKWY
0 BLK LOIS DR

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 3600
BERDNICK ST

TMOBILE
BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

APPROX LOC: 3401
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS NOISE
ALARM

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

HOLD UP ALARM
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2024 9:51:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024

1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024

1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024

RMP24-000001

RMP24-000002
RMP24-000003

4001 PARK DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

3265 KIRCHOFF RD

3265 KIRCHOFF RD

4865 RHIANNON CT

1480 GOLF RD

3401 FREMONT ST
3401(3580) BLK WILKE RD
2100 CARDINAL DR

3729 WREN LN

5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:2521
BENTON ST

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

2903 LARK CT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
IMPROPER SECURITY

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/3/2024 9:51:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/1/2024 RMP24-000004 1460 GOLF RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP
1/1/2024 KIRCHOFF RD / RT53 TRAFFIC STOP
1/1/2024 4801 ESSEX WAY LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2024 2504 CENTRAL RD CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
1/1/2024 2523 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2024 PLUM GROVE RD / SPECIAL
EUCLID AVE
1/1/2024 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2024 4724 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/1/2024 3302 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/1/2024 APPROX LOC:2901 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/1/2024 APPROX LOC:5201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
1/1/2024 ROH/NO KIRC TRAFFIC STOP
1/1/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

1/3/2024 9:51:36 AM



